SG250X-48P Datasheet
Get a Quote
Overview
The Cisco 250 Series is the next generation of affordable smart switches that combine powerful network performance and reliability with a complete suite of the
network features you need for a solid business network. These powerful Fast Ethernet or Gigabit Ethernet switches, with Gigabit or 10 Gigabit Ethernet uplinks,
provide multiple management options, sophisticated security capabilities, fine-tuned Quality-of-Service (QoS) and Layer 3 static routing feature far beyond those of an
unmanaged or consumer-grade switch, at a lower cost than for fully managed switches.
Quick Specs

-Layer 3 static routing: This capability allows you to segment your network into separate workgroups and communicate across VLANs without degrading application
performance. As a result, you can manage internal routing with your switches and dedicate your router to external traffic and security, helping your network run more
efficiently.
-IPv6 support: As the IP network addressing scheme evolves to accommodate more devices, you can have peace of mind that your network is ready. Cisco 250
Series switches provide native support for IPv6 alongside traditional IPv4. With USGv6 and IPv6 Gold Logo certifications, the 250 Series will enable you to take full
advantage of IPv6-enabled operating systems and applications in the future, without having to upgrade your network equipment.
-IP telephony support: Cisco 250 Series switches include QoS features to prioritize delay-sensitive services such as voice and video, simplify unified
communications deployments, and help ensure consistent network performance for all services.
Related Modules
Table 2 shows the related models of Cisco 250 Series Unmanaged Switches.
Model Description
SF250-24 Cisco SF250-24 24-Port 10 100 Smart Switch
SF250-24P Cisco SF250-24P 24-Port 10 100 PoE Smart Switch
SF250-48 Cisco SF250-48 48-Port 10 100 Smart Switch
SF250-48HP Cisco SF250-48HP 48-Port 10 100 PoE Smart Switch
SG250-10P Cisco SG250-10P 10-Port Gigabit PoE Smart Switch
SG250-18 Cisco SG250-18 18-Port Gigabit Smart Switch
SG250-26 Cisco SG250-26 26-Port Gigabit Smart Switch
SG250-26HP Cisco SG250-26HP 26-Port Gigabit PoE Smart Switch
SG250-26P Cisco SG250-26P 26-Port Gigabit PoE Smart Switch
SG250-50 Cisco SG250-50 50-Port Gigabit Smart Switch
SG250-50HP Cisco SG250-50HP 50-Port Gigabit PoE Smart Switch
SG250-50P Cisco SG250-50P 50-Port Gigabit PoE Smart Switch
SG250X-24 Cisco SG250X-24 24-Port Gigabit with 4-Port 10-Gigabit Smart Switch
SG250X-24P Cisco SG250X-24P Gigabit PoE with 4-Port 10-Gigabit Smart Switch
Get More Information
Do you have any question about the SG250X-48P ?
Contact us now via Live Chat or sales@router-switch.com.